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DE-LUXE CRYSTAL 
CELESTIAL (600) 

600/1 	8 in. Rose Bowl 	  
600/2 8 in. Flip Flower Holder 	 
600/3 11 in. Flower Holder 	  
600/4 11 in. Flower Holder, Ftd 	 
600/5 11 in. Flower Bolder, Ftd 	 
600/6 11 in. Flower Holder, Ftd 	 
600/8 14 in. Plate 	  
600/9 7 in. Tall Comport 	  
600/10 10 in. Bowl 	  
600/11 12 in. Bowl 	  
600/12 11 in. Bowl, Ftd 	  
600/15 4 pc. Salad Dressing Set 	 
600/17 10 in. 5 part 2 Hdl. Relish 	 

PRICES 

$ 66.00 
60.00 
54.00 
60.00 
60.00 
69.00 
69.00 
50.00 
59.00 
56.00 
58.00 
58.00 

600/20 	8 in. 3 part Relish, Hdl 	 
600/21 	7 in. Rose Bowl 	  
600/22 	9 in. Ftd. Flower Holder 	 
600/23 	8 in. Flower Holder 	  
600/25 	7 in. Candy Box and Cover 	 
600/27 	6 in. Tall Comport 	  
600/28 	7 in. Ftd. Rose Bowl 	  

20 PIECE COLLECTION 
(1 EACH OF ABOVE ITEMS) Per Collection 

or 
Per Piece 

46.00 
54.00 
49.00 
58.00 
46.00 
37.00 
60,00 

88.00 

4.40 
48.00 

FOR CELESTIAL (600) ARE NET 

DE-LUXE CRYSTAL 
WINDSOR (500) 

500/1 8 in. Rose Bowl 	  
500/2 8 in. Flip Flower Holder 	 
500/3 11 in. Flower Holder 	  
500/4 11 in. Flower Holder, Ftd 	 
500/5 11 in. Flower Holder, Ftd 	 
500/6 11 in. Flower Holder, Ftd 	 
500/7 10 in. Hdl. Flower Holder 	 
500/8 14 in. Plate 	  
500/9 7 in. Tall Comport 	  
500/10 10 in. Bowl 	  
500/11 12 in. Bowl 	  
500/12 11 in. Ftd. Bowl 	  
500/13 10 in. Cheese and Cracker 	 
500/14 7 in. 3 part Candy Box and Cover 	 
500/15 6 in. 4 pc. Salad Dressing Set 	 
500/16 9 in. 4 part Hdl. Relish 	 
500/17 10 in. 5 part 2 Hdl. Relish 	 
500/19 5 in. Tall Candy Box and Cover, 

Ftd 	  
500/20 8 in. 3 part Hdl. Relish 	 
500/21 7 in. Rose Bowl 	  
500/22 9 in. Ftd. Flower Holder 	 
500/23 8 in. Flower Holder 	  
500/24 11 in. Celery Tray 	  
500/25 7 in. Candy Box and Cover 	 
500/26 6 in. Candy Box and Cover 	 
500/27 6 in. Tall Comport 	  
500/28 7 in. Ftd. Rose Bowl 	  

27 PIECE COLLECTION 
(1 EACH OF ABOVE ITEMS) Per Collection 

or 
Per Piece 

$ 66.00 500/1 	8 in. Rose Bowl 	  66.00 
60.00 500/2 	8 in 	Flip Flower Holder 	 60.00 
54.00 500/4 	11 in 	Flower Holder, Ftd 	 60.00 
60.00 500/5 	11 in. Flower Holder, Ftd 	 60.00 
60.00 500/6 	11 in 	Flower Holder, Ftd 	 69.00 
69.00 500/7 	10 in 	Flower Holder 	  52.00 
52.00 500/8 	14 in 	Plate 	  69.00 
69.00 500/9 	7 in. Tall Comport 	  50.00 
50.00 500/11 12 in. Bowl 	  56.00 
59.00 500/12 11 in. Ftd 	Bowl 	  58.00 
56.00 500/13 10 in 	Cheese and Cracker 	 59.00 
58.00 500/14 	7 in. Candy Box and Cover 	 59.00 
59.00 500/15 	6 in. 4 pc. Salad Dressing Set 	 58.00 
59.00 500/17 10 in. 	5 part 2 lid].. Relish 	 48.00 
58.00 500/25 	7 in. Candy Box and Cover 	 46.00 
42.00 
48.00 15 PIECE COLLECTION 

(1 EACH OF ABOVE ITEMS) Per Collection 69.00 
44.00 or 
46.00 Per Piece 4.75 
54.00 
49.00 500/3 	11 in. Flower Holder 	  54.00 
58.00 500/10 10 in 	Bowl 	  59.00 
43.00 500/16 	9 in 	4 part Hdl. Relish 	 42.00 
46.00 500/19 	5 in. Tall Ftd. Candy Box and 
50.00 Cover 	  44.00 
37.00 500/20 	8 in 	3 part Hdl. Relish 	 46.00 
60.00 500/21 	7 in 	Rose Bowl 	  54.00 

500/22 	9 in. Ftd. Flower Holder 	 49.00 
500/23 	8 in. Flower Holder 	  58.00 

116.00 500/24 11 in. Celery Tray 	  43.00 
500/26 	6 in. Candy Box and Cover 	 50.00 

4.30 500/27 	6 in. Tall Comport 	  37.00 
500/28 	7 in. Ftd. Rose Bowl 	  60.00 

12 PIECE COLLECTION 
(1 EACH OF ABOVE ITEMS) Per Collection 

or 
47.00 

Per Piece 3.95 
PRICES FOR WINDSOR (500) ARE NET 
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ROCK CRYSTAL 
ACHILLES (898) 

3121 10 oz. Goblet 	  
3121 	6 oz. Tall Sherbet 	  
3121 	6 oz. Low Sherbet 	  
3121 	3 oz. Cocktail 	  
3121 3 	oz. Wine 	  
3121 4 	oz. 	Claret 	  
3121 4 	oz. Oyster Cocktail 	 I 
3121 	1 oz. Cordial 	  
3121 	1 oz. Brandy 	  
3121 12 oz. Ftd. 	Ice Tea 	  
3121 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
3121 	5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
3121 2i oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
3121 Fingerbowl 	  
3121 Fingerbowl Plate 	  

3121/1 	5-3/8 in. Comport 	 
968 	2 pc. Cocktail Icer 	 
P. 187 	2 pc. Grapefruit Icer 	 
3400/60 	6 in. B. and B. 	Plate 	 
3400/176 	7i in. Salad Plate 	 
3400/62 	8i in. Salad Plate 	 
3400/4 	12 in. 4 Ftd. Bowl 	 
1240 	12 in. Oval Bowl 	 
646 	5 in. 	Candlestick (doz. 
647 	6 in. 2 Lite Candlestick 

(doz. 	prs.) 	 

$ 20.60 
20.60 
20.6C 
20.60 
20.60 
20.60 
20.60 
20.60 
20.60 
20.60 
20.60 
20.60 
20.60 
26.25 
26.25 

60.00 
37.50 
67.50 
22.50 
27.00 
37.50 
97.50 
105.00 

pre.).. 	90.00 

105.00 

1268 

3400/68 
3400/77 

3400/14 
3400/28 
3400/1186 
1397 
3400/851 
3400/67 
3400/90 
3400/91 
3500/64 
652 
3400/1180 
3400/1181 
3400/38 
278 
1336 
1491 
498 
1066 
3400/11 

2 Lite Candelabrum w/prisma 
(doz. 	prs.) 	  

Sugar and Creams (doz. prs.) 	 
Salt and Pepper Shaker w/glass 
top 	(doz. 	prs.) 	  
7 in. Tall Comport 	  
7 in. Low Comport 	  

12* in. 	2 Hdl. 	Plate 	  
13i in. Plate 	  
Ice Pail w/chrom. Hdl. and Tongs 
12 in. 5 part Celery and Relish. 
6 in. 2 part Relish 	  
8 in. 3 part Relish 	  

	

10 in. 3 part Celery and Relish 	 
11 in. 	Celery 	  
5i in. 2 Hdl. Bon Bon 	  
6 in. 	2 Hdl. 	Plate 	  

80 oz. Ball Jug 	  
11 in. Ftd. Vase 	  
18 in. 	Vase 	  
4 pc. Twin Salad Dressing Set 	 
12 oz. Tumbler 	  
Cigarette Holder 	  
3 Pc. Mayonnaise Set 	  

270.00 
67.50 

60.00 
90.00 
75.00 
90.00 
97.50 
90.00 
90.00 
37.50 
45.00 
82.50 
75.00 
37.50 
37.50 
90.00 
90.00 
450.00 
75.00 
18.75 
37.50 
90.00 

12 in Ftd. Sandwich Plate 	 
Sugar and Cream (doz. prs.) 	 
10 in. 3 part Relish 	  

I 

7 in. 4 part Relish 	  
6 in. 3 part Relish 	  
5 in. 2 part Relish 	  
6 in. 3 part Relish 	  
3 pc. Mayonnaise Set 	  
4 pc. Twin Salad Dressing Set 	 
6 in. 1 Hdl. Nappy 	  

64 in. Low Comport 	  
6 in. Square Basket 	  
6 in Mayonnaise Bowl 	 
8 in. Low Ftd. Plate 	  
Salt and Pepper Shaker with 

lass top (doz. prs.) 	 
9i in. Corn Dish 	  
5 in. Butter Tub and Cover 	 
Ice Pail with chrom. Hdl. and 
Tongs 	  
80 oz. Jug 	  
12 oz. Tumbler 	  
12 oz. Tumbler (Shammed) 	 
9 oz. Tumbler (Shammed) 	 
7 oz. O. F. Cocktail (Shammed). 
2 oz Whiskey (Shammed) 	 
28 oz. Ftd. Decanter 	  
2 oz. Sherry 	  
2 pc Canape Set 	  
3i in. Ash Tray 	  
Cigarette Holder 	  
Cigarette Holder 	  

90.00 
60.00 
90.00 
45.00 
37.50 
30.00 
37.50 
90.00 
97.50 
34.50 
34.50 
34.50 
34.50 
34.50 

52.50 
30.00 
41.25 

82.50 
90.00 
18.00 
18.75 
17.50 
18.00 
15.00 
90.00 
20.00 
41.25 
18.75 
37.50 
22.50 

3500/1 
3500 
3500 
3500 
3500 
3500 
3500 
3500 
3500 
3500 
3500 
3500 
3500 

10 oz. Goblet, long bowl 	 
7 oz. Tall Sherbet 	  
7 oz. Low Sherbet 	  
3 oz. Cocktail 	  

24I oz. Wine 	  
4 	oz. Claret 	  

oz. Oyster Cocktail 	 
1 oz. Cordial 	  
5 oz. Cafe Parfait 	  

12 oz. Ftd. Ice Tea, Tall 	 
10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
2i oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  

ADONIS (720) 

	

$ 20.60 	3500/39 

	

20.60 	3500/14 

	

20.60 	3500/64 

	

20.60 	3500/70 

	

20.60 	3500/69 

	

20.60 	3500/60 

	

20.60 	3500/61 

	

20.60 	3500/59 

	

20.60 	3500/166 

	

20.60 	3500/50 

	

20.60 	3500/54 

	

20.60 	3500/55 

	

20.60 	3500/58 
3500 Fingerbowl 	  26.25 3500/161 
3500 Fingerbowl Plate 	  26.25 3400/77 

3500/101 5-3/8 in. Comport 	  67.50 477 
968 2 pc. Cocktail Icer 	  33.00 506 
P. 	18 2 pc. Cocktail Icer 	  37.50 3400/851 
P. 187 2 pc. Grapefruit or Salad leer. 67.50 
3500/3 6 in. B. and B. Plate 	  22.50 3400/141 
3500/167 26.25 498 
3500/5 

71 in. Salad Plate 	  
8 	in. Salad Plate 	  30.00 497 

3500/28 10 in. 2 Hdl. Bowl 	  75.00 497 
3500/21 12 in. Ftd. and Hld. Oval Bowl 	 105.00 321 
3400/4 12 in. 4 Ftd. Bowl 	  90.00 321 
3400/45 11 in. 4 Ftd. Bowl, Fancy Edge 	 90.00 1321 
647 6 in, 2 Lite Candlestick 7966 

(doz. 	pra.) 	  90.00 693/3000 
1338 6 in. 3 Lite Candlestick 3500/125 

(doz. 	pra.) 	  90.00 1066 
P. 130 14 in. Blown Plate 	  150.00 1337 
1397 13i in. Cabaret Plate 	  97.50 
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ROCK CRYSTAL 
ARDSLEY (1005) 

3700 
3700 
3700 
3700 
3700
3700 
3700 
3700 

9 
6 
6 
3 

4 
21 

4 
1 

oz. 
oz. 
oz. 
oz. 
oz. 
oz. 
oz. 
oz. 

Goblet 	  
Tall Sherbet 	  
Low Sherbet 	  
Cocktail 	  
Wine 	  
Claret 	  
Oyster Cocktail 	 
Cordial 	  

$ 13.75 
13.75 
13.75 
13.75 
13.75 
13.75 
13.75 
13.75 

3700 12 oz. Ftd. Ice Tea 	  
3700 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
3700 	5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
3700 Fingerbowl 	  
3700 Fingerbowl Plate 	  

3700 	5 in. Comport 	  
555 	7i in. Salad Plate 	  

13.75 
13.75 
13.75 
13.75 
13.75 

27.00 
16.50 

BELFAST (942) 
3132 10 oz. Goblet 	  
3132 	7 oz. Tall Sherbet 	  
3132 	7 oz. Low Sherbet 	  
3132 4 
3132 4 	oz. Claret 	  

/ oz. Oyster Cocktail 	  

3132 2 	oz. Cocktail 	  
3132 2 	oz. Wine 	  
3132 	1 oz. Cordial 	  
3132 12 oz. Ftd. 	Ice Tea 	  
3132 	5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
3132 Fingerbowl 	  
3132 Fingerbowl Plate 	  

3132 	5 in. Comport 	  
968 	2 pc. Cocktail Icer 	  
Pristine 	8 34 oz. Cocktail 	  
Pristine 	18 	2 pc. Cocktail Icer 	 
Pristine 	31 34 oz. Ftd. Cocktail 	 
Pristine 	32 	5 oz. Ftd. Cocktail 	 
Pristine 	75 54 oz. Jug 	  
Pristine 	76 64 oz. Ftd. Jug 	  
Pristine 	99 Cocktail Shaker w/chrom. top 	 
Pristine 122 74 in. 	Salad Plate 	  
Pristine 166 13t in. Cabaret Plate 	 
Pristine 169 16 	in. Cabaret Plate 	 
Pristine 207 	8 in. 3 part Relish 	 
Pristine 212 10 in. 5 part Celery and 

Relish 	  

$ 37.50 
37.50 
37.50 
37.50 
37.50 
37.50 
37.50 
37.50 
37.50 
37.50 
37.50 
37.50 

75.00 
45.00 
37.50 
52.50 
35.00 
35.00 
150.00 
150.00 
150.00 
45.00 

150.00 
225.00 
82.50 

105.00 

Pristine 213 11 in. 2 part Celery and 
Radish 	  

Pristine 223 10 in. 3 part Bowl 	  
Pristine 224 10 in. 2 part Bowl 	  
Pristine 246 11 in. Celery Tray 	  
Pristine 252 Sugar and Cream (doz. pre.) 	 
Pristine 287 	4 pc. Salad Dressing Set 	 
Pristine 382 12 in. Oval Bowl 	  
Pristine 427 10 in. Bowl 	  
Pristine 429 11 in. Bowl 	  
Pristine 430 12 in. Bowl, Belled 	 
Pristine 431 13 in. Bowl 	  
Pristine 433 15 in. Bowl, Belled 	 
Pristine 435 7i in 	Bowl 	  
Pristine 438 10 in 	Bowl 	 , 	 
Pristine 468 6i in. Comport 	  
Pristine 502 	6 in. 2 Lite Candlestick 

w/2 prisms (doz. prs.) 
Pristine 505 5* in. Candelabrum w/prisms 

(doz. 	pra.) 	 
Pristine 520 	6 in. 2 Lite Candelabrum 

w/prisms (doz. prs.). 
Pristine 580 	8 in. Flip Vase 	  
Pristine 583 91 in. Flip Vase 	  
Pristine 671 	6 in. Ice Tub w/chrom. Tongs 
278 	11 in. Ftd. Vase 	  
628 	3i in. Candlestick (doz. prs.) 	 
647 	6 in. 2 Lite Candlestick (doz. prs.) 

82.50 
150.00 
135.00 
82.50 
90.00 
120.00 
150.00 
150.00 
150.00 
150.00 
150.00 
195.00 
97.50 
150.00 
90.00 

165.00 

210.00 

300.00 
120.00 
150.00 
90.00 
150.00 
90.00 
120.00 

BROADMOOR (951) 
3134 	10 oz. Goblet 	  $ 37.50 Pristine 213 11 in. 2 part Celery and 
3134 	7 oz. Tall Sherbet 	  37.50 Radish 	  82.50 
3134 	7 oz. Low Sherbet 	  37.50 Pristine 223 10 in 	3 part Bowl 	  150.00 
3134 	4 	oz. Oyster Cocktail 	 37.50 Pristine 224 10 in. 2 part Bowl 	  135.00 
3134 	44 oz. Claret 	  37.50 Pristine 246 11 in 	Celery Tray 	  82.50 
3134 	24 oz. 	Cocktail 	  37.50 Pristine 252 Sugar and Cream (doz. prs.).. 90.00 
3134 	24 oz. Wine 	  37.50 Pristine 287 4 pc. 	Salad Dressing Set.... 120.00 
3134 	1 oz. Cordial 	  37.50 Pristine 382 12 in. Oval Bowl 	  150.00 
3134/2 12 oz. Ftd. 	Ice Tea 	  37.50 Pristine 427 10 in. Bowl 	  150.00 
3134 	10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  37.50 Pristine 429 11 in 	Bowl 	  150.00 
3134 	5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  37.50 Pristine 430 12 in. Bowl, Belled 	 150.00 
3134 	Fingerbowl 	  37.50 Pristine 431 13 in. Bowl 	  150.00 
3134 	Fingerbowl Plate 	  37.50 Pristine 433 15 in 	Bowl, Belled 	 195.00 

Pristine 435 7i in. Bowl 	  97.50 
3134 	5 in. Comport 	  75.00 Pristine 438 10 in. Bowl 	  150.00 
Pristine 	8 34 oz. 	Cocktail 	 37.50 Pristine 468 64 in 	Comport 	  90.00 
Pristine 	18 	2 pc. 	Cocktail Icer 	 52.50 Pristine 502 6 in. 	2 Lite Candlestick 
Pristine 	31 3i oz. 	Ftd. 	Cocktail 	 35.00 w/2 prisms (doz. prs.) 165.00 
Pristine 	32 	5 oz. 	Ftd. 	Cocktail 	 35.00 Pristine 505 5i in. Candelabrum w/prisms 
Pristine 	75 54 oz. 	Jug 	  150.00 (doz. 	prs.) 	 210.00 
Pristine 	76 64 oz. 	Ftd. 	Jug 	 150.00 Pristine 520 6 in. 2 Lite Candelabrum 
Pristine 	C)9 Cocktail Shaker w/chrom. top. 150.00 w/prisms (doz. 	prs.). 300.00 
Pristine 122 7 3t in. 	Salad flate 	 45.00 Pristine 580 8 in. Flip Vase 	  120.00 
Pristine 16 ,-,  11 in. 	Cabaret 	Plate 	 150.00 Pristine 583 94 in. Flip Vase 	  150.00 
Pristine 169 16 	in. 	Cabaret Plate 	 225.00 Pristine 671 6 in. 	Ice Tub w/chrom. Tongs 90.00 
Pristine 207 	8 in. 	3 part Relish 	 82.50 278 	11 in. Ftd. Vase 	  150.00 
Pristine 212 10 In. 	5 part Celery and 628 	34 in. Candlestick (doz. 	prs.) 	 90.00 

Helish 	  105.00 647 	6 in. 2 Lite Candlestick (doz. 	prs.) 120.00 



647 	6 in. 2 Lite Candlestick (doz. prs.) 
532 6 in. Tall Comport 	  
533 3 pc. Mayonnaise Set 	  
1496 11* in. Cheese and Cracker 	  
103 7 in. 3 part Candy Box and Cover 	 
138 Sugar and Cream (doz. prs.) 	 
P.225 9* in. 2 part Bowl Blown 	  
1499 10 in. 4 part Relish 	  
1498 8 in. 3 part Relish 	  
1497 6 in. 2 part Relish 	  
652 11 in. Celery 	  
957 Ice Pail with chrom. Hdl. and Tongs 	 
1180 5* in. 2 Hdl. Bon Bon 	  
1181 6 in. 2 Hdl. Plate 	  
797 	8 in. Flip Vase 	  
3400/100 76 oz. Jug, Ice Lipped 	  
498 12 oz. Tumbler 	  

90.00 
90.00 
90.00 
97.50 
90.00 
60.00 

135.00 
75.00 
67.50 
37.50 
75.00 
90.00 
37.50 
37.50 
90.00 
90.00 
24.00 

556 	8. In. Salad Plate 	  
1397 13i in. Cabaret Plate 	  
1399 11 in. Salad Bowl 	  
P.430 12 in. Bowl 	  
647 	6 in. 2 Lite Candlestick (doz. pra.) 
628 34 in. Candlestick (doz. prs.) 	 
531 7 in. Tall Comport 	  
957 Ice Pail with chrom. Hdl. and Tongs 	 
1372 28 oz. Decanter 	  
7966 2 oz. Sherry 	  
1321 28 oz. Decanter, Ftd 	  
497 12 oz. Tumbler (Shammed) 	  
497 9 oz. Tumbler (Shammed) 	  
498 12 oz. Tumbler 	  
321 	7 oz. O. F. Cocktail (Shammed) 	 
321 	2 oz. Whiskey (Shammed) 	  

37.50 
97.50 
97.50 
90.00 
105.00 
75.00 
75.00 
97.50 
165.00 
20.00 
90.00 
18.75 
18.00 
18.00 
18.00 
15.00 
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ROCK CRYSTAL 
CADET 

3725 9 oz. Goblet 	  $ 15.00 3725 12 oz Ftd. Ice Tea 	  15.00 
3725 7 oz. Tall Sherbet 	  15.00 3725 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  15.00 
3725 7 oz. Low Sherbet 	  15.00 3725 5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  15.00 
3725 24 oz. Cocktail 	  15.00 3725 Fingerbowl 	  15.00 
3725 2 oz. Wine 	  15.00 3725 Fingerbowl Plate 	  15.00 
3725 43 oz. Oyster Cocktail 	 15.00 
3725 43 oz. Claret 	  15.00 3725 5 in. Comport 	  30.00 
3725 1 oz. Cordial 	  15.00 555 7* in. Salad Plate 	  18.00 

CARNATION (732) 
3138 9 oz. Goblet 	  $ 30.00 
3138 7 oz. Tall Sherbet 	30.00 
3138 7 oz. Low Sherbet 	30.00 
3138 2* oz. Cocktail 	30.00 
3138 12 oz. Ftd. Ice Tea 	30.00 
3138 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	30.00 
3138 Fingerbowl (7810) 	30.00 
3138 Fingerbowl Plate 	30.00 

968 	2 pc. Cocktail Icer 	37.50 
555 7* in. Salad Plate 	33.75 
485 9* in. Crescent Salad Plate 	41.25 
P.130 14 in. Blown Plate 	  150.00 
1397 13 1 in. Cabaret Plate 	97.50 
1495 11 in. 2 Hdl. Plate 	82.50 
993 12 in. 4 Ftd. Bowl 	90.00 
676 11 in. Bowl, R. E 	90.00 
628 34 in. Candlestick (doz. prs.) 	60.00 

CONCORD (755) 
3700 9 oz. Goblet 	  $ 21.25 
3700 	6 oz. Tall Sherbet 	  21.25 
3700 	6 oz. Low Sherbet 	  21.25 
3700 	3 oz. Cocktail 	  21.25 

21.25 3700 24 oz. Wine 	  
3700 4 	oz. Claret 	  21.25 
3700 	oz. Oyster Cocktail 	  21.25 
3700 	1 oz. Cordial 	  21.25 
3700 12 oz. Ftd. Ice Tea 	  21.25 
3700 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  21.25 
3700 	5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  21.25 
3700 Fingerbowl 	  26.25 
3700 Fingerbowl Plate 	  26.25 

3700 5 in. Comport 	60.00 
668 	6 in. B. and B. Plate 	22.50 
555 74 in. Salad Plate 	30.00 

CORDELIA (812) 
3130 9 oz. Goblet 	  $ 16.50 
3130 7 oz. Tall Sherbet 	16.50 
3130 7 oz. Low Sherbet 	16.50 
3130 3 oz. Cocktail 	16.50 
313024 oz. Wine 	16.50 
3130 	oz. Claret 	16.50 
3130 	oz. Oyster Cocktail 	16.50 
3130 1 oz. Cordial 	16.50 
3130 6 oz. Fruit Salad 	16.50 
3130 12 oz. Ftd. Ice Tea (Stemmed) 	16.50 
3130 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	16.50 
3130 8 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	16.50 
3130 5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	16.50 
3130 2* oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	16.50 
3130 Fingerbowl 	22.50 
3130 Fingerbowl Plate 	22.50 

968 	2 pc. Cocktail leer 	30.00 
P. 187 	2 pc. Grapefruit or Salad leer 	67.50 
3400/60 	6 in. B. and B. Plate 	18.75 
3400/176 74 in. Salad Plate 	22.50 
3400/62 83 in. Salad Plate 	30.00 
555 	73 in. Salad Plate 	22.50 
3400/4 	12 in. 4 Ftd. Bowl 	90.00 
1240 	12 in. Oval Bowl 	97.50 

646 	5 in. Candlestick (doz. prs.) 	 75.00 
647 	6 in. 2 Lite Candlestick 

(doz. prs.) 	  105.00 
638 	6* in. 3 Lite Candlestick 

(doz. prs.) 	  120.00 
3400/68 	Sugar and Cream (doz. prs.) 	60.00 
3400/77 Salt and Pepper Shakers w/glass 

top (doz. pra.) 	52.50 
3400/14 	7 in. Tall Comport 	90.00 
1397 	13* in. Cabaret Plate 	90.00 
3400/851 Ice Pail w/chrom. Hdl. and Tongs 90.00 
3400/90 	6 in. 2 part Relish 	37.50 
3400/91 	8 in. 3 part Relish 	45.00 
3500/64 10 in. 3 part Celery and Relish 	82.50 
3400/1180 54 in. 2 Hdl. Bon Bon 	37.50 
3400/1181 6 in 2 Hdl. Plate 	37.50 
3400/141 80 oz. Jug 	90.00 
278 	11 in. Ftd. Vase 	90.00 
1491 	4 pc. Twin Salad Dressing Set 	75.00 
498 	12 oz Tumbler 	17.50 

321 	7 oz. O. F. Cocktail (Shammed) 	17.50 

321 	2 oz. Whibkey (Shammed) 	15.00 
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ROCK CRYSTAL 
CROESUS (722) 

3500/1 10 oz. Goblet, long bowl 	  
3500 	7 oz. Tall Sherbet 	  
3500 	7 oz. Low Sherbet 	  
3500 	3 oz. Cocktail 	  
3500 	24 oz. Wine 	  
3500 	4j oz. Claret 	  
3500 	4 	oz. Oyster Cocktail 	  
3500 	1 oz. Cordial 	  
3500 	5 oz. Cafe Parfait 	  
3500 	12 oz. Ftd. Ice Tea, Tall 	 
3500 	10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
3500 	5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
3500 	2* oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
3500 	Fingerbowl 	  
3500 	Fingerbowl Plate 	  

3500/101 	5-3/8 in. Comport 	  
968 	2 pc. Cocktail Icor 	  
P. 18 	2 pc. Cocktail Icor 	  
P. 187 	2 pc. Grapefruit or Salad Icor 	 
3500/3 	6 in. B. and B. 	Plate 	  
3500/167 7* in. Salad Plate 	  
3500/5 	8* in. Salad Plate 	  
3500/28 	10 in. 2 Hdl. Bowl 	  
3500/21 	12 in. Oval Bowl, Ftd. and Hid 	 
3400/4 	12 in. 4 Ftd. Bowl 	  
3400/45 	11 in. 4 Ftd. Bowl, Fancy Edge 	 
647 	6 in. 2 Lite Candlestick (doz. 

pre.) 	  
1338 	6 in. 3 Lite Candlestick (doz. 

prs.) 	  
P. 130 	14 in. Blown Plate 	  
1397 	13* in. Cabaret Plate 	  

3700 	9 oz. Goblet 	  
3700 	7 oz. Tall Sherbet 	  
3700 	7 oz. Low Sherbet 	  
3700 24 oz. Cocktail 	  
3700 2 	oz. Wine 	  
3700 4 	oz. Oyster Cocktail 	  
3700 44 oz. Claret 	  
3700 	1 oz. Cordial 	  
3700 12 oz. Ftd. 	Ice Tea 	  
3700 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
3700 	5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
3700 Fingerbowl 	  
3700 Fingerbowl Plate 	  

3700 	5 in. Comport 	  

668 	6 in. B. and B. 	Plate 	 

$ 20.60 
20.60 
20.60 
20.60 
20.60 
20.60 
20.60 
20.60 
20.60 
20.60 
20.60 
20.60 
20.60 
26.25 
26.25 

67.50 
33.00 
37.50 
67.50 
22.50 
26.25 
30.00 
75.00 
105.00 
90.00 
90.00 

90.00 

90.00 
150.00 
97.50 

EMPIRE 
$ 18.75 

18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 

37.50 

18.75 

3500/39 
3500/14 
3500/64 
3500/70 
3500/69 
3500/60 
3500/61 
3500/59 
3500/166 
3500/50 
3500/54 
3500/55 
3500/58 
3500/161 
3400/77 

477 
506 
3400/851 

3400/141 
498 
497 
497 
321 
321 
1321 
7966 
693/3000 
3500/125 
1066 
1337 

(1010) 
555 
993 
Pristine 
647 

628 
1186 
3400/67 
1496 
533 
3400/68 
957 
532 
1491 

498 
3400/100 

12 in. Ftd. Sandwich Plate 	 
Sugar and Cream (doz. prs.) 	 
10 in. 3 part Relish 	  
'74 in 	4 part Relish 	  
6 	in. 3 part Relish 	  
54 in. 2 part Relish 	  
6 	in 	3 part Relish 	  
3 pc. Mayonnaise Set 	  
4 pc. Twin Salad Dressing Set 	 
6 in. 1 Hdl. Nappy 	  
6* in. Comport 	  
6 in. Square Basket 	  
6 in 	Mayonnaise Bowl 	  
8 in. Ftd. Plate  
Salt and Pepper Shaker with glass 
top (doz. prs.)  

9* in. Corn Dish 	  
5* in. Butter Tub and Cover 	 
Ice Pail with chrom. Edl. and 
Tongs 	  

80 oz. Jug 	  
12 oz. Tumbler 	  
12 oz. Tumbler (Shammed) 	 
9 oz 	Tumbler (Shammed) 	 
7 oz. O. F. Cocktail (Shammed) 	 
2 oz. Whiskey (Shammed) 	 

28 oz. Ftd. Decanter 	  
2 oz. Sherry 	  
2 pc 	Canape Set 	  
3* in. Ash Tray 	  

Cigarette Holder 	 " 
Cigarette Holder 	  

7* in. Salad Plate 	  
12* in. 4 Ftd. Bowl 	  

430 10 in 	Bowl 	  
6 in. 2 Lite Candlestick 

(doz. 	prs.) 	  
3* in. 	Candlestick (doz. 	prs.) 	 
12* in 	2 Hdl 	Plate 	  

	

12 in. 5 part Celery and Relish 	 
11* in 	Cheese and Cracker 	 
3 pc. Mayonnaise Set 	  

Sugar and Cream(Doz 	Prs.) 	. 	 
Ice Pail w/chrom. Hdl. 	. 	.. 
6 in. Comport (cut stem) 	 

54 in. 4 pc. Twin Salad Dressing 
Set 	  

12 oz. Tumbler 	  
76 oz 	Jug, Ice Lipped 	 

90.00 
60.00 
90.00 
45.00 
37.50 
30.00 
37.50 
90.00 
97.50 
34.50 
34.50 
34.50 
34.50 
34.50 

52.50 
30.00 
41.25 

82.50 
90.00 
18.00 
18.75 
17.50 
18.00 
15.00 
90.00 
20.00 
41.25 
18.75 
37.50 
22.50 

22.50 
75.00 
75.00 

75.00 
45.00 
75.00 
75.00 
75.00 
67.50 
52.50 
67.50 
67.50 

67.50 
15.00 
75.00 

JULIANA (997) 
3139 10 oz. Goblet 	  $ 15.00 3139 12 oz. Ftd. Ice Tea 	  15.00 
3139 7 oz. Tall Sherbet 	  15.00 3139 5 oz. Ftd 	Tumbler 	  15.00 
3139 44 oz. Claret 	  15.00 3139 Fingerbowl (3000) 	  15.00 
3139 24 oz. Sherry Wine 	  15.00 3139 Fingerbowl Plate 	  15.00 
3139 24 oz. Cocktail 	  15.00 
3139 44 oz. Oyster Cocktail 	 15.00 968 2 pc. Cocktail leer 	  30.00 
3139 1 oz. Cordial 	  15.00 555 7* in 	Salad Plate 	  18.00 
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ROCK CRYSTAL 

KING EDWARD (821) 

3700 	9 oz. Goblet 	  $ 21.25 1496 11* in. Cheese and Cracker 	 90.00 
3700 	6 oz. Tall Sherbet 	  21.25 103 7 in. 3 part Candy Box and Cover 75.00 
3700 	6 oz. Low Sherbet 	  21.25 138 Sugar and Cream (doz. prs.) 	 67.50 
3700 	3 oz. Cocktail 	  21.25 940 Sugar and Cream, Individual 
3700 2 	oz. Wine 	  21.25 (doz. 	prs.) 	  45.00 
3700 4 	oz. Claret 	  

/ 
21.25 P. 	212 10 in. 5 part Celery and Relish.. 75.00 

3700 4 	oz. Oyster Cocktail 	  21.25 1499 10 in. 4 part Relish 	  75.00 
3700 	1 oz. Cordial 	  21.25 1498 8 in. 3 part Relish 	  67.50 
3700 12 oz. Ftd. 	Ice Tea 	  21.25 1497 6 in. 2 part Relish 	  37.50 
3700 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  21.25 1491 4 pc. 	Twin Salad Dressing Set... 75.00 
3700 	5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  21.25 381 8 in. Rim Soup 	  45.00 
3700 Fingerbowl 	  26.25 151 Mustard and Cover 	  22.50 
3700 Fingerbowl Plate 	  26.25 147 Marmalade and Cover 	  30.00 

P. 	293 6 oz. 	Oil 	  52.50 
3700 	5 in. Comport 	  60.00 957 Ice Pail with chrom. Hdl. and 

Tongs 	  82.50 
668 	6 in. B. and B. Plate 	 26.25 3400/100 76 oz. 	Jug 	  75.00 
555 	7* in. Salad Plate 	  30.00 1321 28 oz. Ftd 	Decanter 	  82.50 
556 	8 in. Salad Plate 	  37.50 P. 	224 10 in. 	2 part Bowl.  	135.00 
244 	10* in. Service Plate 	  75.00 P. 	130 14 in. Blown Plate 	  150.00 
485 	9* in. Crescent Salad Plate 	 37.50 477 9* in. 	Corn Dish 	  30.00 
1397 	13 in. Cabaret Plate 	  75.00 797 8 in 	Flip Vase 	  75.00 
1495 	11* in. 	2 Hdl. 	Plate 	  75.00 498 12 oz. Tumbler 	  18.75 
P. 430 	12 in. Bowl 	  90.00 498 5 oz. Tumbler 	  16.50 
993 	12* in. 4 Ftd. Bowl 	  75.00 321 7 oz. 	O. 	F. 	Cocktail (Shammed),. 18.75 
1399 	11 in. Salad Bowl 	  75.00 321 2 oz. Whiskey (Shammed) 	 15.00 
628 	3* in. 	Candlestick (doz. 	prs.). . 	60.00 3500/124 31 in. Ash Tray 	  18.75 
647 	6 in. 2 Lite Candlestick 3500/129 3 	in. Ash Tray, Square 	 18.75 

(doz. 	prs.) 	  90.00 1066 Cigarette Holder 	  37.50 
532 	6 in. Tall Comport 	  75.00 615 Cigarette Box and Cover 	 30.00 
533 	3 pc. Mayonnaise Set 	  75.00 616 Cigarette Box and Cover 	 45.00 

LAUREL WREATH 

3700 	9 oz. Goblet 	  $ 15.00 3700 	1 oz. Cordial 	  15.00 
3700 	6 oz. Tall Sherbet 	  15.00 3700 12 oz. Ftd. 	Ice Tea 	  15.00 
3700 	6 oz. Low Sherbet 	  15.00 3700 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  15.00 
3700 	3 oz. Cocktail 	  15.00 3700 	5 oz 	Ftd. Tumbler 	  15.00 
3700 2 	oz. Wine 	  15.00 3700 Fingerbowl 	  15.00 
3700 	oz. Claret 	  15.00 3700 Fingerbowl Plate 	  15.00 
3700 	oz. Oyster Cocktail 	  15.00 3700 	5 in. Comport 	  30.00 

LAUREL WREATH 

3139 
3139 
3139 
3139 
3139 
3139 
3139 
3139 
3139 
3139 
3139 

10 oz. Goblet 	  
7 oz. Tall Sherbet 	  

2 	oz. Cocktail 	  
2 	oz. Sherry Wine 	  
4 	oz. 	Claret 	  
4 	oz. Oyster Cocktail 	  
1 oz. Cordial 	  

12 oz. Ftd. 	Ice Tea 	  
5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  

Fingerbowl (3000) 	  
Fingerbowl Plate 	  

15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
16.50 
16.50 

3400/200 
1499 
1498 
1497 
381 
466 
928 
506 
P 	69 
151 
147 
3400/77 

11 in. 3 part Celery and Relish.. 
10 in. 4 part Relish 	  
8 in. 3 part Relish 	  
6 in. 2 part Relish 	  

8* in. Rim Soup 	  
6 in. Baked Apple 	  
51 in. Fruit 	  
5 	in. Butter Tub and Cover 	 
2 pc. Shrimp Cocktail Icer 	 
3 oz. Mustard and Cover 	 
8 oz. Marmalade and Cover 	 
Salt and Pepper w/glass top 

75.00 
90.00 
60.00 
30.00 
37.50 
30.00 
25.00 
37.50 
41.25 
15.00 
18.00 

968 2 pc. Cocktail Icer 	  24.00 (doz. 	prs.) 	  37.50 
555 7* in. Salad Plate 	  18.00 193 6 oz. 	Oil 	  37.50 
668 6 in. B. and B. 	Plate 	  16.50 1490 4 pc. Twin Salad Dressing Set... 90.00 
556 8 in. Salad Plate 	  24.00 1491 4 pc. Twin Salad Dressing Set... 67.50 
242 13* in. 	Plate 	  90.00 1402/122 10 in. 3 part Bowl 	  97.50 
1397 13* in. Cabaret Plate 	  90.00 1402/131 8* in. 3 part Bowl 	  90.00 
1399 11 in. Salad Bowl 	  90.00 957 Ice Pail with chrom. Hdl. and 
3400/4 12 in. 4 Ftd. Bowl 	  75.00 Tongs 	  67.50 
993 12* in. 4 Ftd. Bowl 	  67.50 3400/152 76 oz. Jug 	  67.50 
628 3* in. 	Candlestick (doz. 	prs.)... 45.00 1323 28 oz. Decanter 	  75.00 
647 6 in. 2 Lite Candlestick 1321 28 oz. Ftd. Decanter 	  75.00 

(doz. 	pre.) 	  90.00 7966 2 oz. Sherry 	  15.00 
1268 2 Lite Candelabrum with prisms 497 12 oz. Tumbler (Shammed) 	 13.00 

(doz. 	prs.) 	  225.00 497 9 oz. Tumbler (Shammed) 	 12.50 
531 7 in. Tall Comport 	  60.00 498 12 oz. Tumbler 	  12.50 
533 3 pc. Mayonnaise Set 	  60.00 321 7 oz. O. F. Cocktail (Shammed)" 12.50 
135 10 in. Cheese and Cracker 	 67.50 321 2 oz. Whiskey (Shammed) 	 11.25 
103 7 in. 3 part Candy Box and Cover 75.00 1337 Cigarette Holder 	  18.75 
138 Sugar and Cream (doz. prs.) 	 45.00 1534 5 in. Blown Nappy 	  18.75 
3400/67 12 in. 	5 part Celery and Relish.. 90.00 
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ROCK CRYSTAL 
LEXINGTON (758) 

7966 	9 oz. Goblet 	  
7966 	6 oz. Tall Sherbet 	  
7966 	6 oz. Hollow Stem Champagne 	 
7966 	6 oz. Hollow Stem Champagne, Cut 

Flute 	  
7966 	5 oz. Tall Champagne 	  
7966 	3 oz. Cocktail 	  
7966 3i oz. Cocktail 	  
7966 	3 oz. Wine 	  
7966 	2 oz. Sherry 	  
7966 li oz. Sherry 	  
7966 	1 oz. Cordial 	  
7966 	4 oz. Claret 	  
7966 12 oz. Ftd. 	Ice Tea 	  
7966 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
7966 	8 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
7966 21 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
7966 Fingerbowl 	  
7966 Fingerbowl Plate 	  

3116 10 oz. Goblet 	  
3116 	6 oz. Tall Sherbet 	  
3116 	6 oz. Low Sherbet 	  
3116 	3 oz. Cocktail 	  
3116 	3 oz. Wine 	  
3116 41 oz. Claret 	  
3116 4 	oz. Oyster Cocktail 	  
3116 	1 oz. Cordial 	  
3116 	1 oz. Brandy 	  
3116 12 oz. Ftd. Ice Tea 	  
3116 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
3116 	5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
3116 2i oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
3116 Fingerbowl 	  
3116 Fingerbowl Plate 	  

3121/1 	5-3/8 in. Comport 	  
968 	2 pc. Cocktail leer 	  
P. 18 	2 pc. Cocktail leer 	  
P. 187 	2 pc. Grapefruit or Salad leer. 
3400/60 	6 in. B. and B. Plate 	 
3400/176 	7 	in. Salad Plate 	  
3400/62 	8 	in. Salad Plate 	  
555 	7 	in. Salad Plate 	  
3400/4 	12 in. 4 Ftd. Bowl 	  
3400/45 	11 in. 4 Ftd. Bowl, Fancy Edge 	 
3400/160 	12i in. 4 Ftd. Bowl, Oblong 	 
1240 	12 in. Oval Bowl 	  
646 	5 in. 	Candlestick (doz. 	prs.) 	 
647 	6 in. 2 Lite Candlestick 

(doz. 	prs.) 	  
638 	6 in. 3 Lite Candlestick 

(doz. 	prs.) 	  
1268 	2 Lite Candelabrum w/prisms 

(doz. 	pre.) 	  
3400/68 	Sugar and Cream (doz. prs.) . 	 

$ 18.75 
18.75 
22.50 

30.00 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
22.50 
22.50 

LUCIA 
$ 18.75 

18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
18.75 
22.50 
22.50 

60.00 
30.00 
33.00 
67.50 
18.75 
22.50 
30.00 
22.50 
90.00 
90.00 
90.00 
97.50 
75.00 

105.00 

120.00 

270.00 
60.00 

968 	2 pc. Cocktail leer 	  
P.18 	2 pc. Cocktail leer 	  
668 	6 in 	B. and B 	Plate 	  
555 	7i in. Salad Plate 	  
556 	8 in. Salad Plate 	  
1397 14 in. Cabaret Plate 	  
1399 11 in. Salad Bowl 	  
993 	12i in. 4 Ftd. Bowl 	  
P.430 12 in. Bowl 	  
647 	6 in. 	2 Lite Candlestick (doz. prs.) 
628 	31 in. Candlestick (doz. prs.) 	 
531 	7 in. Tall Comport 	  
957 	Ice Pail with chrom. Hdl. and Tongs 	 
1321 28 oz. Ftd. Decanter 	  
7966 	2 oz. Sherry 	  
497 	12 oz. Tumbler (Shammed) 	  
497 	9 oz. Tumbler (Shammed) 	  
498 	12 oz. Tumbler 	  
321 	7 oz. O. F 	Cocktail (Shammed) 	 
321 	2 oz. Whiskey (Shammed) 	  

(824) 
3400/77 	Salt and Pepper Shaker w/glass 

top (doz. 	prs.) 	  
3400/14 	7 in. Tall Comport 	  
3400/7 	5i in. Comport 	  
3400/13 	6 in. Comport 	  
1186 	la in. 2 Hdl. Plate 	  
1397 	1 	in. Cabaret Plate 	  
1399 	11 in. Bowl 	  
3400/851 	Ice Pail with chrom. Hdl. and 

Tongs 	  
3400/6 	lli in. Cheese and Cracker 	 
3400/67 	12 in. 5 part Celery and Relish 	 
3400/90 	6 in. 2 part Relish 	  
3400/91 	8 in. 3 part Relish 	  
3500/64 	10 in. 3 part Celery and Relish 	 
652 	11 in. Celery 	  
3400/1180 5i in. 2 Hdl. Bon Bon 	  
3400/1181 	6 in. 2 Hdl. Plate 	  
3400/38 	80 oz. Ball Jug 	  
3400/141 	80 oz. Jug 	  
477 	9i in. Corn Dish 	  
1299 	11 in. Ftd. Vase 	  
278 	11 in 	Ftd. Vase 	  
797 	8 in 	Flip Vase 	  
1491 	4 pc. Twin Salad Dressing Set 	 
497 	12 oz. Tumbler (Shammed) 	 
497 	9 oz. Tumbler (Shammed) 	 
498 	12 oz. Tumbler 	  
321 	7 oz. O. F. Cocktail (Shammed). 
.321 	2 oz. Whiskey (Shammed) 	 
1321 	28 oz. Ftd. Decanter 	  
7966 	2 oz. Sherry 	  
3500/124 	3 	in. Ash Tray 	  
3500/125 	3 	in. Ash Tray 	  
3500/129 	3 	in. Ash Tray Square 	 
1066 	Cigarette Holder 	  

33.00 
37.50 
22.50 
26.25 
30.00 
97.50 
97.50 
90.00 
90.00 
105.00 
60.00 
75.00 
97.50 
90.00 
18.75 
18.75 
18.00 
18.00 
18.00 
15.00 

52.50 
90.00 
26.25 
32.00 
90.00 
90.00 
90.00 

90.00 
97.50 
90.00 
37.50 
45.00 
82.50 
75.00 
37.50 
37.50 
90.00 
90.00 
30.00 
105.00 
90.00 
90.00 
75.00 
18.75 
17.50 
17.50 
17.50 
15.00 
90.00 
20.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
37.50 



3700 9 oz. Goblet 	  
3700 6 oz. Tall Sherbet 	 
3700 6 oz. Low Sherbet 	 
3700 3 oz. Cocktail 	  
3700 2 oz. Wine 	  
3700 
3700 4! 4 

oz. 
oz. 

Claret 	  
Oyster Cocktail 	 

3700 1 oz. Cordial 	  
3700 12 oz. Ftd. Ice Tea 	 
3700 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	 
3700 5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	 
3700 Fingerbowl 	 
3700 Fingerbowl Plate 

3700 
668 
555 
498 
P. 207 

5 in. Comport 	  
6 in. B. and B. 	Plate 	  

71 in. Salad Plate 	  
12 oz. Tumbler 	  
8 in. 3 part Relish 	  

P. 	287 4 pc. Twin Salad Dressing Set 	 
P. 382 12 in. Oval Bowl 	  
P. 246 11 in. Celery 	  
P. 75 54 oz. Jug 	  
P. 	671 Ice Tub and Tongs 	  
P. 	293 6 oz. Oil 	  
64 5 in. Comport 	  
1620 11 in. Ftd. Vase 	  
1701 9 in. Hat 	  
1702 8 in. Hat 	  
1703 6 in. Hat 	  
1704 5 in. Hat 	  
1670 Dripcut Syrup 	  
843 Ash Receiver 	  
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ROCK CRYSTAL 
MANOR (1003) 
15.00 
15.00 

3130 
3700 

Dinner Bell 	  
Dinner Bell 	  

18.75 
18.75 

15.00 1604 2 pc. Hurricane Lamp 	  90.00 
15.00 1612/1614 16 in 	Hurricane Lamp 	  120.00 
15.00 1612/1615 18 in. Hurricane Lamp 	  150.00 
15.00 1613/1614 16 in. Hurricane Lamp 	  120.00 
15.00 1613/1615 18 in. Hurricane Lamp 	  150.00 
15.00 
15.00 15 ITEM ASSORTMENT 
15.00 P. 427 10 in. Bowl 	  67.50 
15.00 P. 	166 131 in. Cabaret Plate 	  75.00 
15.00 P. 	580 8 in. Vase 	  75.00 
15.00 P. 	212 10 in. 5 part Celery and Relish. 60.00 

P. 252 Sugar and Cream (doz. pra ) 	 45.00 
30.00 P. 430 12 in. Bowl 	  67.50 
15.00 532 6 in. Comport 	  52.50 
18.00 957 Ice Pail and Hdl 	  60.00 
11.25 533 3 pc. Mayonnaise Set 	  52.50 
52.50 300 6 in. Candy Box and Cover, 
67.50 3 Ftd 	  52.50 
82.50 628 31 in. Candlestick (doz. pra.) 	 37.50 
52.50 135 10 in. Cheese and Cracker 	 67.50 
75.00 1498 8 in. 3 part Relish 	  52.50 
60.00 278 11 in. Ftd. Vase 	  67.50 
37.50 647 6 in. 2 Lite Candlestick 
18.75 
97.50 (doz. 	pre.) 	  67.50 

82.50 15 ITEM ASSORTMENT (one each of 
60.00 above items. 	Pairs of Sugars 
37.50 and Creams and Candlesticks 
30.00 counted as one piece) 
45.00 Average price per dos 	  60.00 
52.50 

MARYLAND (985) 

3139 10 oz. Goblet 	  
3139 	7 oz. Tall Sherbet 	  
3139 	oz. Claret 	  
3139 2 	oz. Sherry Wine 	  
3139 2j oz. Cocktail 	  
3139 	oz. Oyster Cocktail 	  
3139 	1 oz. Cordial 	  
3139 12 oz. Ftd. 	Ice Tea 	 , 	. 
3139 	5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
3139 Fingerbowl (30oo) 	  
3139 Fingerbowl Plate (3000) 	  

968 	2 pc. Cocktail Icer 	  
668 	6 in. B. and B. 	Plate 	 
555 	71 in. Salad Plate 	  
556 	8 in. Salad Plate 	  
993 	121 in. 4 Ftd. Bowl 	  
1349 	12 	in. 4 Ftd. Bowl, Crimped 	 
1240 	12 in. 4 Ftd. Oval Bowl 	 
628 	31 in. Candlestick (doz. prs.) 	 
647 	6 in. 2 Lite Candlestick 

(doz. 	pre.) 	  
1398 	13 in. Bowl 	  
1399 	11 in. Bowl 	  
1397 	1 	in. 	Plate 	  
242 	1 	in. 	Plate 	  
1495 	11 	in. 2 Hdl. Plate 	  
3400/1186 12 	in. 2 Hdl. Plate 	  
1499 	10 in. 4 part Relish 	  
3400/67 	12 in. 5 part Celery and Relish 	 
1496 	111 in. Cheese and Cracker 	 
1532 	3 pc. Mayonnaise Set (Blown) 	 
533 	3 pc. Mayonnaise Set 	  
1491 	4 pc. Twin Salad Dressing Set 	 
531 	7 in. Tall Comport 	  
532 	6 in. Tall Comport 	  
957 	Ice Pail with chrom. Hdl 	 

$ 15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
18.00 
18.00 

30.00 
18.00 
22.50 
27.00 
60.00 
60.00 
75.00 
45.00 

75.00 
60.00 
60.00 
67.50 
75.00 
60.00 
60.00 
60.00 
60.00 
67.50 
60.00 
60.00 
60.00 
60.00 
52.50 
60.00 

957 	Ice Pail with chrom. Hdl. and 
Tongs 	  

3400/175 	Cocktail Shaker w/chrom. top 	 
1242 	10 in. Vase 	  
3400/68 	Sugar and Cream (doz. prs.) 	 
506 	31 in. Butter Tub and Cover 	 
3500/161 	8 in. 2 Hdl. Plate 	  
3500/58 	6 in. Mayonnaise and Ladle 	 
1497 	6 in. 2 part Relish 	  
3400/91 	8 in. 3 part Relish 	  
3400/59 	9 in. Pickle 	  
3400/1180 5i in. 2 Hdl. Bon Bon 	  
3400/1181 	6 in. 2 Hdl. Plate 	  
3500/15 	Individual Sugar and Cream 

(doz. 	prs.) 	  

12 IT 	ASSORTMENT  

993 	121 in. 4 Ftd. Bowl 	  
1349 	12 	in. 4 Ftd. Bowl, Crimped 	 
628 	31 in. 	Candlestick (doz. 	prs.) 	 
647 	6 in. 2 Lite Candlestick 

(doz. 	prs.) 	  
1399 	11 in. Salad Bowl 	  
1397 	131 in. Plate 	  
3400/1186 12 	in. 2 Hdl. Plate 	  
3400/67 	12 in. 5 part Celery and Relish. 
1496 	lli in. Cheese and Cracker 	 
533 	3 pc. Mayonnaise Set 	  
3400/68 	Sugar and Cream (doz. prs.) 	 
957 	Ice Pail w/chrom. Handle 	 

One each of above 12 items 
(a pair of Candlesticks and 
Sugar and Cream counted as 
one piece) 	Per Doz. Average 

67.50 

60.00 
60.00 
45.00 
37.50 
37.50 
37.50 
37.50 
37.50 
37.50 
33.75 
33.75 

33.75 

60.00 
60.00 
45.00 

75.00 
60.00 
67.50 
60.00 
60.00 
67.50 
60.00 
45.00 
60.00 

60.00 
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ROCK CRYSTAL 
MEADOW ROSE 

3650 10 oz. Goblet 	  
3650 	6 oz. Tall Sherbet 	  
3650 	6 oz. Low Sherbet 	  
3650 3* oz. Cocktail 	  
3650 	3 oz. Wine 	  
3650 4* oz. Claret 	  
3650 	5 oz. Oyster Cocktail 	  
3650 	1 oz. Cordial 	  
3650 12 oz. Ftd. 	Ice Tea 	  
3650 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
3650 	5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  

$ 25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 

3650 Fingerbowl Plate 	  

555 	7* in. Salad Plate 	  
3400/45 	11 in. Bowl 4 Ftd 	  
647 	2 Lite Candlestick (doz. 	prs.) 	 
1397 	13i in. Cabaret Plate 	  
3400/1186 12* in. Plate, 2 Hdl 	  
3400/200 	11 in. 3 part Relish 	  
3400/91 	8 in. 3 part Relish 	  
3400/141 	80 oz. Jug 	  
3400/68 	Sugar and Cream (doz. prs 	 

25.00 

25.00 
97.50 
75.00 
112.50 
105.00 
75.00 
60.00 
90.00 
67.50 

3650 Fingerbowl (2205) 	  25.00 3650 	5 in. Comport 	  67.50 

MONTROSE (1004) 

3700 	9 oz. Goblet 	  $ 15.00 1613/1615 18 in. Hurricane Lamp 	  150.00 
3700 	6 oz. Tall Sherbet 	  15.00 
3700 	6 oz. Low Sherbet 	  15.00 12 IT 	ASSORTMENT 
3700 	3 oz. Cocktail 	  15.00 993 	12 	in. 4 Ftd. Bowl 	  60.00 
3700 2 	oz. Wine 	  
3700 4 	oz. Claret 	  

I 

15.00 
15.00 1349 	12 	in. 4 Ftd. Bowl, Crimped.... 

t 
60.00 

3700 4 	oz. Oyster Cocktail 	  15.00 647 	6 in. 2 Lite Candlestick 
3700 	1 oz. Cordial 	  15.00 (doz. 	prs.) 	  67.50 
3700 12 oz. Ftd. 	Ice Tea 	  15.00 628 	34 in. Candlestick (doz. pre.).. 45.00 
3700 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  15.00 
3700 	5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  15.00 1399 	11 in. Salad Bowl 	  60.00 
3700 Fingerbowl 	  15.00 1397 	134 in. 	Plate, R 	E. 	., 	 67.50 
3700 Fingerbowl Plate 	  15.00 1186 	12* in. 2 Hdl. Plate 	  60.00 

3700 	5 in. Comport 	  30.00 3400/67 	12 in. 5 part Celery and Relish. 60.00 

668 	6 in. B. and B. Plate 	 15.00 1496 	11* in. Cheese and Cracker 	 67.50 
555 	7* in. Salad Plate 	  
498 	12 oz. Tumbler 	  

18.00 
11.25 

533 	3 pc. Mayonnaise Set 	  60.00 

P. 	293 	6 oz. 	Oil 	  37.50 3400/68 	Sugar and Cream (doz. prs.) 	 45.00 531 	7 in. Comport 	  
1491 	5* in. 4 pc. Twin Salad Dressing 

60.00 957 	Ice Pail with chrom. Hdl 	 60.00 

Set 	  60.00 12 ITEM ASSORTMENT (one each of 3121 	Dinner Bell 	  18.75 above items. 	Pairs of Sugars 3650 	Dinner Bell 	  18.75 and Creams and Candlesticks 1612/1614 16 in. Hurricane Lamp 	  120.00 counted as one piece.) 1612/1615 18 in. Hurricane Lamp 	  150.00 Average price per dos 	  60.00 
1613/1614 16 in. Hurricane Lamp 	  120.00 

MORENO 

993 	12* in. 4 Ftd. Bowl 	  $ 90.00 506 	5* in. Butter Tub and Cover 	 45.00 
628 	3* in. 	Candlestick (doz. pre.)... 75.00 64 	5 in. Comport 	  27.00 
647 	6 in. 2 Lite Candlestick 532 	6 in. Tall Comport 	  75.00 

(doz. 	prs 	) 	  105.00 957 	Ice Pail with chrom. Hdl. and 
242 	13* in. Plate 	  120.00 Tongs 	  97.50 
P. 225 	9* in. 2 part Bowl, Blown 	 135.00 1395 	28 oz. Martini Mixer w/top and 
1499 	10 in. 4 part Relish 	  90.00 Spoon 	  90.00 
1498 	8 in. 3 part Relish 	  75.00 3400/175 Cocktail Shaker w/chrom. top 	 90.00 
1497 	6 in. 2 part Relish 	  52.50 3400/38 	80 oz. Ball Jug 	  90.00 
1496 	11* in. Cheese and Cracker 	 97.50 3400/100 76 oz. Jug, Ice Lipped 	  90.00 
1532 	3 pc. Mayonnaise Set, Blown 	 67.50 797 	8 in. Bud Vase 	  90.00 
1491 	4 pc. Twin Salad Dressing Set... 90.00 278 	11 in. Ftd. Vase 	  97.50 
138 	Sugar and Cream (doz. prs.) 	 67.50 1604 	2 pc. Hurricane Lamp 	  120.00 
103 	7 in. 3 part Candy Box and Cover 90.00 
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ROCK CRYSTAL 
NEO CLASSIC (907) 

Pristine 
Pristine 
Pristine 
Pristine 
Pristine 
Pristine 
Pristine 
Pristine 
Pristine 
Pristine 
Pristine 
Pristine 

1 
4 
6 
7 
8 

10 
12 
16 
18 
25 
26 
28 

11 
6 
6 
5 

3* 
4 
3 
1 
2 

12 
10 
5 

oz. 
oz. 
oz. 
oz. 
oz. 
oz. 
oz. 
oz. 
pc. 
oz. 
oz. 
oz. 

Goblet 	  
Tall Sherbet 	  
Low Sherbet 	  
Oyster Cocktail 	 
Cocktail 	  
Claret 	  
Wine 	  
Cordial 	  
Cocktail leer 	 
Ftd. Ice Tea 	 
Ftd. Tumbler 	  
Ftd. Tumbler 	  

$ 22.50 
22.50 
22.50 
22.50 
22.50 
22.50 
22.50 
22.50 
34.00 
22.50 
22.50 
22.50 

Pristine 64 Fingerbowl 	  24.00 
Pristine 65 Fingerbowl Plate 	  24.00 

Pristine 75 54 oz. Jug 	  90.00 
Pristine 76 64 oz. Ftd. Jug 	  105.00 
Pristine 84 2 oz. Sherry 	  22.50 
Pristine 99 46 oz. Cocktail Shaker 

w/chrom. top 	 105.00 
Pristine 122 7* in. Salad Plate 	  37.50 
Pristine 125 14 in. Plate 	  112.50 
Pristine 166 131 in. Cabaret Plate 	 112.50 
Pristine 169 16 in. Cabaret Plate 	 195.00 
Pristine 207 8 in. 3 part Relish 	 60.00 
Pristine 212 10 in. 5 part Celery and 

Relish 	  67.50 
Pristine 213 11 in. 2 part Celery and 

Radish 	  60.00 
Pristine 223 10 in. 3 part Bowl 	  112.50 
Pristine 225 9* in. 2 part Bowl, Blown 	 135.00 
Pristine 246 11 in. Celery Tray 	  60.00 
Pristine 252 Sugar and Cream (doz. pre.) 	 67.50 
Pristine 281 5* in. 3 pc. Mayonnaise Set 	 82.50 

3132 10 oz. Goblet 	 
3132 7 oz. Tall Sherbet 
3132 7 oz. Low Sherbet 	 
31324 

	

oz. Oyster Cocktail 	  
3132 4 	oz. Claret 	  
3132 2 	oz. Cocktail 	  
3132 2 	oz. Wine 	  1 
3132 	1 oz. Cordial 	  
3132 12 oz. Ftd. Ice Tea 	  
3132 	5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  
3132 Fingerbowl 	  
3132 Fingerbowl Plate 	  

22.50 
22.50 
22.50 
22.50 
22.50 
22.50 
22.50 
22.50 
22.50 

3132 5 in. Comport 	  60.00 
968 2 pc. Cocktail Icer 	  30.00 
P. 	18 2 pc. Cocktail Icer 	  34.00 
P. 187 2 pc. Grapefruit or Salad Icer 	 75.00 
668 6 in. B. and B. Plate 	  26.25 
555 "lit in. Salad Plate 	  30.00 
556 8 in. Salad Plate 	  33.75 
485 9* in. Crescent Salad Plate 	 33.75 
242 13* in. Plate 	  112.50 

Pristine 285 5* in. 2 part Salad Dressing 
Bowl 	52.50 

Pristine 287 5* in. 4 pc. Salad Dressing 
Set 	97.50 

Pristine 305 4 in. Candy Jar and Cover 	60.00 
Pristine 323 51 in. 2 Hdl. Bon Bon 	45.00 
Pristine 360 Salt and Pepper Shaker 

w/glass top (doz. pre.) 	45.00 
Pristine 382 12 in Oval Bowl 	  105.00 
Pristine 427 10 in. Bowl 	90.00 
Pristine 429 11 in. Bowl 	90.00 
Pristine 430 12 in. Bowl, Belled 	90.00 
Pristine 431 13 in Bowl 	90.00 
Pristine 435 7* in. Bowl 	60.00 
Pristine 438 10 in. Bowl 	97.50 
Pristine 468 6* in. Tall Comport 	67.50 
Pristine 488 4 in. Candleatick(doz.pre.) 	60.00 
Pristine 502 6 in. 2 Lite Candlestick 

w/2priama(doz. pre.) 150.00 
Pristine 505 5* in. Candelabrum with 

prisms (doz. pre.) 	 195.00 
Pristine 520 6 in. 2 Lite Candelabrum 

w/priams (doz. pre.). 300.00 
Pristine 521 6 in. 2 Lite Candelabrum 

w/prisme (doz. pre.). 400.00 
Pristine 580 8 in. Flip Vase 	82.50 
Pristine 584 10 in. Vase 	82.50 
Pristine 606 9* in. Ftd. Bud Vase 	52.50 
Pristine 671 Ice Tub w/chrom. Tongs 	82.50 
Pristine 714 4 in. Ash Tray 	37.50 
Pristine 742 3* in. Cigarette Box and 

Cover 	22.50 
Pristine 744 4 in. Cigarette Box and 

Cover 	52.50 

1397 	13 in. Cabaret Plate 	97.50 
1186 	12 in. 2 Hdl. Plate 	97.50 
993 	12 in. 4 Ftd. Bowl 	90.00 
1399 	11 in. Salad Bowl 	97.50 
3400/4 12 in. 4 Ftd. Bowl 	97.50 
628 	3* in. Candlestick (doz. prs.) 	54.00 
647 	6 in. 2 Lite Candlestick 

(doz. pre.) 	90.00 
1268 	2 Lite Candelabrum w/prisms 

(doz. pre.) 	  285.00 
532 	6 in. Tall Comport 	75.00 
138 	Sugar and Cream (doz. pre.)  	60.00 
652 	11 in. Celery 	67.50 
3400/90 6 in 2 part Relish 	37.50 
3400/67 12 in. 5 part Celery and Relish 	 112.50 
3500/64 10 in. 3 part Celery and Relish 	82.50 
3400/77 Salt and Pepper Shaker w/glase 

top (doz. pra.)  	60.00 
1490 	4 pc. Twin Salad Dressing Set 	90.00 
1491 	4 pc. Twin Salad Dressing Set 	82.50 
3400/141 80 oz. Jug, Ice Lipped 	90.00 
797 	8 in. Flip Vase 	82.50 

$ 22.50 
22.50 
22.50 

NE0 CLA ;SIC (907) 

SPRING BEAUTY (999) 
3138 9 oz. Goblet 	  $ 15.00 	3138 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	15.00 
3138 7 oz. Tall Sherbet 	15.00 	3138 Fingerbowl 	15.00 
3138 7 oz. Low Sherbet 	15.00 	3138 Fingerbowl Plate 	15.00 
3138 2* oz. Cocktail 	15.00 
3138 12. oz. Ft, Ice Tea 	15.00 	555 7* in. Salad Plate 	18.00 

STRATHMORE (1006) 
3700 9 oz. Goblet 	  $ 15.00 3700 12 oz 	Ftd. Ice Tea 	  15.00 
3700 6 oz. Tall Sherbet 	  15.00 3700 10 oz 	Ftd 	Tumbler 	  15.00 
3700 6 oz. Low Sherbet 	  15.00 3700 5 oz 	Ftd. Tumbler 	  15.00 
3700 3 oz. Cocktail 	  15.00 3700 Fingerbowl 	  15.00 
3700 
3700 

2 
4 1 

oz. 
oz. 

Wine 	  
Claret 	  

15.00 
15.00 

3700 Fingerbowl Plate 	  15.00 

3700 4 oz. Oyster Cocktail 	 15.00 3700 5 in. Comport 	  30.00 
3700 1 oz. Cordial 	  15.00 555 7* in. Salad Plate 	  18.00 
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ROCK CRYSTAL 
SUNBURST (1002) 

957 	Ice Pail with Handle and Tongs 	 
P.671 	Ice Tub with Tongs 	  
P.85 	Decanter, Cut top stopper Polished 

In 	  
P.89/7 Decanter, Cut stopper Polished in 	 
1323/1 Decanter, Cut stopper Polished in 	 
1386/1 Decanter, Cut stopper Polished in 	 
98 	Cocktail Shaker with chrom. top 	 
7801 	5 oz. Ftd. Cocktail 	  

993 	121 in. 4 Ftd. Bowl 	  
676 	11 	in. Bowl, R. E 	  
628 	3* in. Candlestick (doz. prs.) 	 
647 	6 in. 2 lite Candlestick 

(doz. 	pra.) 	  
1399 	11 in. Salad Bowl 	  
1397 	13* in. 	Plate 	  
1495 	11* in. 2 Hdl. 	Plate 	  
1499 	10 in. 4 part Relish 	  
3400/67 	12 in. 5 part Celery and Relish 	 
652 	11 in. Celery 	  

$112.50 
97.50 

120.00 
120.00 
120.00 
120.00 
150.00 
30.00 

VESTA 
$ 90.00 

90.00 
60.00 

90.00 
105.00 
105.00 
90.00 
97.50 
97.50 
75.00 

497 	13 oz. Tumbler (Shammed) 	  
497 	12 oz. Tumbler (Shammed) 	  
497 	8 oz. Tumbler (Shammed) 	  
497 	4i oz. Tumbler (Shammed) 	  
321 	1* oz. Tumbler (Shammed) 	  
321 	7 oz. O. F. Cocktail (Shammed).- 
7966 	2 oz. Sherry 	  
7966 	1 oz. Cordial 	  

(979) 
P. 212 	10 in. 5 part Celery and Relish 	 
P. 130 	14 in. Blown Plate 	  
P. 225 	9* in. 2 part Bowl, Blown 	 
1496 	11* in. Cheese and Cracker 	 
533 	3 pc. Mayonnaise Set 	  
532 	6 in. Tall Comport 	  
138 	Sugar and Cream (doz. prs.) 	 
103 	7 in. 3 part Candy Box and Cover 
797 	8 in. Flip Vase 	  
957 	Ice Pail w/chrom. Hdl. and Tongs 	 
3400/100 76 oz. Jug, Ice Lipped 	  

26.25 
26.25 
25.00 
22.50 
18.75 
25.00 
30.00 
30.00 

82.50 
150.00 
135.00 
105.00 
90.00 
90.00 
75.00 
90.00 
90.00 
90.00 
97.50 

WEDDING ROSE (998) 
3130 9 oz. Goblet 	  $ 15.00 
3130 7 oz. Tall Sherbet 	  15.00 
3130 7 oz. Low Sherbet 	  15.00 
3130 3 oz. Cocktail 	  15.00 
3130 2 oz. Wine 	  15.00 
3130 
3130 4! 4 

oz. 
oz. 

Claret 	  
Oyster Cocktail 	  

15.00 
15.00 

3130 1 oz. Cordial 	  15.00 

3130 12 oz. Ftd. Ice Tea (Stemmed) 	 15.00 
3130 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 	  15.00 
3130 	5 oz 	Ftd. Tumbler 	  15.00 
3130 2i oz 	Ftd. Tumbler 	  15.00 
3130 Fingerbowl 	  15.00 
3130 Fingerbowl Plate 	  15.00 

555 7i in. Salad Plate 	18.00 

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS 
1272 10* in. Candelabrum (10 No. 1 5 in. Prisms) Cut Shank 	  $120.00 
1272 10* in. Candelabrum (10 No. 1 5 in. Prisms) R. C. Eng. 956 	  165.00 

485 9* in. Crescent Salad Plate 	 -Cut No 1, Star Bottom 	22.50 
Cut No. 2, Beaded Edge 	22.50 

1604 	2 pc. Hurricane Lamp 	  R. C. Eng. Petite (988) 	  105.00 
Eng. 1008 (Grey) 	75.00 

1627 
1627 
1627 
1628 
1628 
1628 

3 
3 
3 

3 at 
3 

in. 
in. 
in. 
in. 
in. 
in. 

Coaster 	  
Coaster 	  
Coaster 	  
Coaster 	  
Coaster 	  
Coaster 	  

Cut and Polished Top 	  
R. C. Eng. 	1009 (Cut and Polished Punties) 	 
R. C. Eng. Minuet (990) 	  
Cut and Polished Top 	  
R. C. Eng. 1009 (Cut and Polished Punties) 	 
R. 	C. Eng. Minuet (990) 	  

4.40 
7.50 
7.50 
4.40 
7.50 
7.50 


